

\$~36

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5893/2017**

REKHA RANI Petitioner
Through: Mr.Rishabh Jetly, Advocate

versus

M/S SHAHI EXPORT PVT LIMITED Respondent
Through:

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE ANU MALHOTRA

ORDER
% **17.07.2017**

Initial submissions have been made on behalf of the petitioner.

Notice of the petition be issued to the respondent on filing of process fee, registered A.D.Post as well as speed post, returnable on 6th November, 2017.

JULY 17, 2017/sv

ANU MALHOTRA, J