

\$~16

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5893/2017

REKHA RANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Ms. Urvi Mohan, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjay Ghose, Advocate.

versus

M/S SHAHI EXPORT PVT LIMITED

... Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Thukral, Advocate.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD GOEL

ORDER

%

09.01.2018

1. Mr. Deepak Thukral, Advocate submits that he would be filing the *vakalatnama* during the course of the day. He seeks time to file the counter affidavit. Same be filed within four weeks. Rejoinder be filed two weeks thereafter.

2. List on 13.07.2018.

JANUARY 09, 2018

"sandeep"

VINOD GOEL, J.