

\$~17

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5893/2017

REKHA RANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Sanjay Ghose, Advocate

versus

M/S SHAHI EXPORT PVT LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Dr.Mohit Gambhir, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE PRATIBHA RANI

ORDER

% **13.07.2018**

1. Proxy counsel appeared on behalf of the learned counsel for the respondent and seeks adjournment on the ground that the main counsel is indisposed.
2. Parties are directed to file brief written synopsis, not exceeding two-three pages, citing relevant case law, if any, one week before the next date of hearing, with advance copy to the other side.
3. List on 15th January, 2019.

PRATIBHA RANI, J.

JULY 13, 2018

'hkaur'