

\$~34

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5893/2017

REKHA RANI

..... Petitioner

Through Mr.Sanjoy Ghose, Adv.

versus

M/S SHAHI EXPORT PVT LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through Mr.Deepak Thukral, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

15.01.2019

Learned counsel for the parties pray for and are granted six weeks' time by way of a last opportunity to comply with the last order dated 13.07.2018.

It is made clear that, in case, the written submissions are not filed, the matter will be heard on the basis of the pleadings already on record.

At request, list on 12.07.2019.

REKHA PALLI, J

JANUARY 15, 2019

sr