



\$~133

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5893/2017

REKHA RANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.R.A. Iyer, Advocate for
Mr.Sanjay Ghose, Advocate

versus

M/S SHAHI EXPORT PVT LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Mr.Deepak Thukral and Mr.Jitender
Kumar, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.R. MIDHA

ORDER

% **12.07.2019**

At the request of learned counsel for the petitioner, list on 13th
November, 2019.

J.R. MIDHA, J.

JULY 12, 2019

ds