



\$~13

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5893/2017**

REKHA RANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rhishabh Jetley, Advocate for
Mr. Sanjoy Ghose, Advocate

versus

M/S SHAHI EXPORT PVT LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Thukral, Advocate

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

ORDER

%

13.11.2019

Learned counsel for the parties submits that the matter is likely to take
some time.

At request, list on 01.04.2020.

REKHA PALLI, J.

NOVEMBER 13, 2019

rhc