



\$~23

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5893/2017**

REKHA RANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rhisabh Jetley, Adv.

versus

M/S SHAHI EXPORT PVT LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH KUMAR SHARMA

ORDER

13.10.2022

%

Pleadings are complete.

List the matter for hearing on 8th February, 2023.

DINESH KUMAR SHARMA, J

OCTOBER 13, 2022

Pallavi