



\$~52

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **W.P.(C) 5893/2017**
REKHA RANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rhishabh Jetley, Adv.

versus

M/S SHAHI EXPORT PVT LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE REKHA PALLI

% **ORDER**
08.02.2023

1. While learned counsel for the respondent is present physically in Court, learned counsel for the petitioner has joined the proceedings through video conferencing. They are, therefore, not clearly audible to each other.
2. Hearing is, therefore, deferred with a request to the learned counsel for the parties to join the Court proceedings through the same medium on the next date.
3. List on 10.08.2023.

REKHA PALLI, J

FEBRUARY 8, 2023/acm