



\$~37

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5893/2017**

REKHA RANI

..... Petitioner

Through: Mr.Akash Kumar, Advocate
(Through VC)

versus

M/S SHAHI EXPORT PVT LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: None

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **15.01.2024**

An adjournment slip has been moved on behalf of petitioner.

List on 10th April, 2024.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

JANUARY 15, 2024

dy/ryp

Click here to check corrigendum, if any