



\$~29

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5893/2017**

REKHA RANI

..... Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S SHAHI EXPORT PVT LIMITED

..... Respondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Thukral with Mr. Manoj
Chopra, Advocates.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRA DHARI SINGH

ORDER

% **10.04.2024**

No one has appeared on behalf of the petitioner either to take passover or an adjournment when the matter was called.

It seems that the petitioner does not wish to pursue this matter any further.

Accordingly, the petition is dismissed for non-prosecution.

CHANDRA DHARI SINGH, J

APRIL 10, 2024

rk/da

Click here to check corrigendum, if any