



\$~38

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 5893/2017

REKHA RANI

.....Petitioner

Through: Mr. Rishabh Jetley, Adv.

versus

M/S SHAHI EXPORT PVT LIMITED

.....Respondent

Through: None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE SHAIL JAIN

ORDER

%

13.01.2026

CM APPL. 2071/2026 (restoration) and CM APPL. 2072/2026 (condonation of delay)

1. Application bearing No. CM APPL. 2071/2026 has been filed seeking restoration of Petition being W.P.(C) 5893/2017 which was dismissed on 10th April, 2024 for want of prosecution and another application bearing No. CM APPL. 2072/2026 has been filed seeking condonation of delay of 386 days in filing the restoration application.
2. Issue notice in both the applications to the Respondent through all permissible modes upon taking necessary steps by the Petitioner.
3. List before the Joint Registrar on 28th April, 2026 for completion of pleadings.
4. List before Court on 15th July, 2026.

SHAIL JAIN, J

JANUARY 13, 2026/SS/HP