



\$~21

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **W.P.(C) 5893/2017**

REKHA RANI

.....Petitioner

Through: None.

versus

M/S SHAHI EXPORT PVT LIMITEDRespondent

Through: Mr. Deepak Thukral, Adv.
(through VC)

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AMIT MAHAJAN

ORDER

%

15.07.2026

CM APPL. 2071/2026 & CM APPL. 2072/2026

1. None appears for the petitioner.
2. In the interest of justice, adverse orders are deferred for today.
3. List on 09.09.2026.

AMIT MAHAJAN, J

JULY 15, 2026

'KDK'